
July 2023 

 

 

2023/2024 DATES OF TERM 
 

FULL-TIME FE STUDENTS 

 

 

Autumn Term 2023 
 

Thursday 7 September (First year students only with Freshers Fair) – Tuesday 19 December 
Monday 11 September (Second year students) – Tuesday 19 December 
(Half Term: Monday 23 October - Friday 27 October) 
Staff Development Day (students not in college): Friday 3 November 2023 
 

Spring Term 2024  
 

Wednesday 3 January – Thursday 28 March 
(Half Term: Monday 12 February - Friday 16 February) 
Staff Development Day (students not in college): Friday 1 March 2024  
 

Summer Term 2024  
 

Monday 15 April - Friday 5 July 
(Half Term: Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May) (27 May is a Bank Holiday) 
Bank holiday: Monday 6 May 2024 
 

STAFF NOTES 

Admin and Staff Development 
Admin: New staff Induction Day – Wednesday 30 August 2023 
Admin: ALL staff meeting and training – Thursday 31 August 2023 
Staff Dev: Friday 3 November 2023 
Staff Dev: Friday 1 March 2024 
Admin/Staff Dev: Monday 8 – Friday 12 July 2024 

 
 

Campus Open Events (inc. Ottery building) 
Saturday 18 November 2023 Open Day (10.00am – 3.00pm) 
Saturday 27 January 2024 Open Morning and Interviews (10.00am – 1.00pm) 
 

Year 11 Information Evening dates 
Thursday 5 October 2023 Fowey, Poltair and Brannel (6.00pm-7.30pm) 
Tuesday 10 October 2023 
Wednesday 18 October 2023 
 
Monday 30 October 2023 
Monday 6 November 2023   

Penrice (6.00pm-7.30pm) 
Year 11 Information Evening (5.30pm-7.00pm and 7.00pm-
8.30pm  
Wadebridge (6.00pm-7.30pm) 
St Jo’s, SJS, Looe, Holsworthy, Atlantic (6.00pm-7.30pm)   
 

Events 
Monday 4 September 2023 
Tuesday 5 September 2023 

 
Enrolment Day 1 
Enrolment Day 2 

Monday 4 December 2023 Year 1 progress evening - remote   
Wednesday 13 December 2023 
Thursday 21 March 2024 

Year 2 progress evening - remote 
Year 2 progress evening - remote 

Monday 25 March 2024 
 

Year 1 progress evening - remote  

L3 Results 15/08/2024 GCSE Results 22/08/2024                  
 2025 TBC  2025 TBC 

 


